has always been such a strong, smart character that I really feel this relationship is unrealistic.

But, I do still love all the characters, even when they're acting like jerks, which Ms. White is smart enough to
allow them to do, as always. And I did enjoy it overall, I was just a bit disappointed by its weaknesses.

Danielle says

708 pages. SEVEN HUNDRED and eight pages.

The story takes place over six months. That means we get lots of detail. I understand EEW's being drawn to
tell stories of strong, intelligent women working through trauma. And this portrayal of Meg working through
PTSD and constant terrible pain is probably quite accurate.